
2021 Faculty Senate Election Itinerary (Updated Version) 
 

Date, time and venue Activities Note 
Tues. February 2, 2021 Announcement of the list of eligible voters  

Wed. February 3, 2021 
09.00 – 10.00 hrs. 

Meeting of the committee and sub-
committee members  

(Explanation of details and examination of 
list of faculty members in each affiliation) 

Via Zoom platform 

Thurs. February 4, 2021  Submission of petition for objections  
 Friday February 5, 2021 Resolution of such petition(s)  

Thurs.  February 11, 2021  Announcement of eligible voters  
(Only in cases where there are any objections) 

 

 
Thurs. 18 – Thurs. February 

25, 2021 
Deadline for acceptance of 

applications or nominations at 
18.00 hrs. 

 
Acceptance of applications or 
nominations of candidates via 

https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th 

1. Applicant/nominee must 
be an eligible voter      

2.  Fill out application 
form and upload file for 

photograph  
Via the website 

Mon. March 1, 2021 Announcement of eligible candidates Via website 
Tues. March 2, 2021 Submission of any petition for objections Via website  
Wed. March 3, 2021 Resolution of such petition(s) Via website 
Fri. Friday 5, 2021  Announcement of eligible candidates 

(Only in cases where there are any objections) 
Via website 

Thurs. March 11, 2021  
08.30-15.00 hrs. 

Online voting via  
https://senate-election.it.chula.ac.th 

Online voting via the 
website  

Fri. March 12, 2021  Announcement of the election results Via website  
Mon. March 15, 2021   Objection to the election results Via website 
Tues. March 16, 2021 Petition resolution  Via website 

February 18, 2021  

 

Notes: (Regulation no. 11) As of December 1, 2020 those eligible voters and qualified candidates in the 
elections must be a full-time lecturer of this university (120 days from the membership expiration date on 
March 31, 2021). They must remain a full-time lecturer on the date of March 11, 2021 and must not be 
subject to any current disciplinary proceedings or such disciplinary proceedings have expired more than one 
year from the applications closing date for candidates (February 24, 2020).   


